

April 3, 2019 Web Announcement 1872

Attention Provider Types 12 (Hospital, Outpatient) and 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.): Radiation Therapy and Temporary Q Procedure Codes Reinstated

Effective with claims submitted on or after April 1, 2019, Radiation Therapy procedure code G6001, and temporary Q codes Q9951 and Q9953 through Q9967 have been reinstated for provider types (PTs) 12 (Hospital, Outpatient) and 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.). These codes were previously inadvertently closed in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS). Effective with claims submitted on or after April 1, 2019, PTs 12 and 20 will be reimbursed appropriately for these codes.